
Clacton - Great Holland - Kirby le Soken - Frinton - Walton on the Naze 9, 98A

Monday to Friday (except bank holidays)

route no 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 98A 98A

Clacton, Pier Avenue [B] 2015 2150

Clacton, Pier Avenue [C] 0820 0922 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1545 1645 1735 1830 | |

Clacton, Marine Parade East 0824 0926 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 1549 1649 1739 1834 | |

Holland-on-Sea, The Chase 0831 0933 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1556 1656 1746 1841 | |

Clacton, Railway Station | | | | | | | | | | | 2018 2153

Holland-on-Sea, Roaring Donkey | | | | | | | | | | | 2023 2158

Great Holland, The Ship 0652 0837 0939 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1602 1702 1752 1847 2030 2205

Kirby Cross, Halstead Road 0656 0841 0943 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1606 1706 1756 1851 2033 2208

Kirby-le-Soken, Halstead Villas 0659 0844 0946 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1609 1709 1759 1854 2035 2210

Frinton-on-Sea, Triangle Shopping Centre | | | | | | | | | | | | 2040 2215

Frinton-on-Sea, Frinton Church 0709 0854 0956 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1619 1719 1809 1904 | |

Walton-on-the-Naze, Walton Post Office 0719 0904 1006 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1629 1729 1819 1914 2045 2220

Walton-on-the-Naze, Columbine Centre 0723 0908 1010 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1633 1733 1822 1917 | |

Walton-on-the-Naze, The Naze 2049 2224

Walton on the Naze - Frinton - Kirby le Soken - Great Holland - Clacton 9, 98A

Monday to Friday (except bank holidays)

Hol

route no 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 98A

Walton-on-the-Naze, The Naze 2055

Walton-on-the-Naze, Columbine Centre 0628 0728 0830 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1418 1528 1638 1738 1848 |

Walton-on-the-Naze, Walton Church 0632 0732 0835 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1422 1532 1642 1742 1852 2100

Frinton-on-Sea, Frinton Church 0641 0741 0844 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1431 1541 1651 1751 1901 |

Frinton-on-Sea, Triangle Shopping Centre | | | | | | | | | | | | | 2105

Kirby-le-Soken, Halstead Villas 0651 0751 0854 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1441 1551 1701 1801 1911 2110

Kirby Cross, Kirby Cross 0655 0755 0858 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1445 1555 1705 1805 1915 2113

Great Holland, The Ship 0658 0758 0901 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1448 1558 1708 1808 1918 2115

Holland-on-Sea, Roaring Donkey | | | | | | | | | | | | | 2122

Clacton, Railway Station | | | | | | | | | | | | | 2127

Holland-on-Sea, The Chase 0704 0804 0907 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1454 1604 1714 1814 1924 |

Clacton, Marine Parade West 0710 0810 0913 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1500 1610 1720 1820 1930 |

Clacton, Morrisons 0712 0812 0915 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1502 1612 1722 1822 1932 |

Clacton, Pier Avenue 0715 0815 0918 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1505 1615 1725 1825 1935 2129

Notes:

Hol - School Holidays only 



Clacton - Great Holland - Kirby le Soken - Frinton - Walton on the Naze 9, 98A

Saturdays

route no 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 98A 98A

Clacton, Pier Avenue [B] 2015 2150

Clacton, Pier Avenue [C] 0825 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1545 1645 1735 1830 | |

Clacton, Marine Parade East 0829 0929 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 1549 1649 1739 1834 | |

Holland-on-Sea, The Chase 0836 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1556 1656 1746 1841 | |

Clacton, Railway Station | | | | | | | | | | | 2018 2153

Holland-on-Sea, Roaring Donkey | | | | | | | | | | | 2023 2158

Great Holland, The Ship 0842 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1602 1702 1752 1847 2030 2205

Kirby Cross, Halstead Road 0846 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1606 1706 1756 1851 2033 2208

Kirby-le-Soken, Halstead Villas 0849 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1609 1709 1759 1854 2035 2210

Frinton-on-Sea, Triangle Shopping Centre | | | | | | | | | | | 2040 2215

Frinton-on-Sea, Frinton Church 0859 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1619 1719 1809 1904 | |

Walton-on-the-Naze, Walton Post Office 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1629 1729 1819 1914 2045 2220

Walton-on-the-Naze, Columbine Centre 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1633 1733 1822 1917 | |

Walton-on-the-Naze, The Naze 2049 2224

Walton on the Naze - Frinton - Kirby le Soken - Great Holland - Clacton 9, 98A

Saturdays

route no 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 98A

Walton-on-the-Naze, The Naze 2055

Walton-on-the-Naze, Columbine Centre 0830 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1638 1738 1830 |

Walton-on-the-Naze, Walton Church 0835 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1642 1742 1834 2100

Frinton-on-Sea, Frinton Church 0844 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541 1651 1751 1843 |

Frinton-on-Sea, Triangle Shopping Centre | | | | | | | | | | | 2105

Kirby-le-Soken, Halstead Villas 854 951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1551 1701 1801 1853 2110

Kirby Cross, Kirby Cross 0858 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1705 1805 1857 2113

Great Holland, The Ship 0901 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1558 1708 1808 1900 2115

Holland-on-Sea, Roaring Donkey | | | | | | | | | | | 2122

Clacton, Railway Station | | | | | | | | | | | 2127

Holland-on-Sea, The Chase 0907 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1604 1714 1814 1906 |

Clacton, Marine Parade West 0913 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1720 1820 1912 |

Clacton, Morrisons 0915 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 1612 1722 1822 1914 |

Clacton, Pier Avenue 0918 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1725 1825 1917 2129


